

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12979 OF 2025

Rohit Ramesh ShirkePETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Shailendra Singh for Petitioner

Adv. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 09/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)