

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2026.03.27
10:41:43 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12979 OF 2025

Rohit Ramesh Shirke ... Petitioner
Versus
Thane Municipal Corporation and ors. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. Chaitrali Deshmukh, , for the Respondent-Corporation.
Mr.Manish Kelkar, 'B' panel, for Respondents No. 3 & 4 -State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Dismissed for non prosecution.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)